I.—No. 3.

PAPERS

RELATIVE TO

CONVEYANCE OF MAILS VI4 SUEZ.

PRESENTED TO BOTIi IHOUSES OF THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY, BY COMMAND OF
HIS EXCELLENCY.

WELLINGTON.
1867.






PAPERS RELATIVE TO CONVEYANCE OF MAILS VIA SUEZ.

No. 1.

Copy of a Despatch from the Right Honorable the Earl of Carvarvon to Governor Sir
GeorgE Gerey, K.C.B.

(Duplicate, New Zealand.—No. 64.)
Sir,— Downing Street, 15th June, 1866.

I have the honor to transmit to you a copy of a letter from the Secretary to the Board of

Treasury, with its enclosures, from which you will perceive that the amount due from New Zealand on
account of the Mail Packet Service, for the year from the 1st of January, 1866, to the 31st of
December, 1866, is Twenty-three thousand four hundred and ninety-four pounds nine shillings and
sixpence ; making, together with arrears due, the large sum of Forty-six thousand two hundred and
fifty-nine pounds four shillings and fourpence.

I request that you will lay these papers before your Responsible Advisers, and that you will urge
upon them the propriety of remitting the whole of the arrears due by the time indicated in the
Receiver and Accountant-General’s Report, and of taking measures for complying with the desire
expressed by the Postmaster-General, that quarterly remittances should in future be made at the dates
specified in his letter.

I trust that your Government will not objeet to the adoption of this course.

I have, &ec.,
Governor Sir George Grey, K.C.B. Epwarp CARDWELL.

Enclosure in No. 1.

Mr. Hayivron to Sir ¥. Rocess.

Sip,— Treasury Chambers, 25th May, 1866.

I am directed by the Lords Commissioners of Her Majesty’s Treasury to transmit herewith,
copy of a letter dated 22nd instant, from the Postmaster-General, relative to the amounts due from
the Australian Colonies on account of the Packet Service, together with sixteen copies of. a Report
from the Receiver and Accountant-General of the Post Office, with annexed account, and I am to
request that you will move Mr. Secretary Cardwell to cause the necessary communications to be made
to the Governments of the several Australian Colonies and of New Zealand, with a view to obtain a
punctual discharge of their liabilities.

I am to request that the special attention of the Governments of Victoria, Tasmania, and New
Zealand may be drawn to the very large balances due from those Colonies, and that the respective
Governments be urged to remit the balances due by the time indicated in the Receiver and Aecountant-
General’s Report.

1 am to state that my Lords entirely concur with the Postmaster-General, as regards the
expediency of establishing a system of regular quarterly remittances; and they have therefore to
request that the Secretary of State will urge upon the several Colonies the importance of making the
quarterly remittances on account of their share of the payments to be made under the contract in the
manner mdicated in this Report.

I have, &e.,
Sir F. Rogers, Bart. Gro. A. Havivrow.

Sub-Enclosure 1 to Enclosure in No. 1.

The PosTMASTER-GENERAL to the Lorps CouyisstoNers of the Treasury.

My Lomps,— General Post Office, 22nd May, 1866.

I have the honor to transmit the copy of a Report from the Receiver and Accountant-General
of the Post Office, accompanied by an account of the amounts chargeable to the several Australian
Colonies and New Zealand under the terms of your Lordship’s Minute of the 25th April, 1861, on
account of the Mail Packet Service for the year ending the 3lst December, 1866, and an account
current showing the whole balance which will be due from each of those Colonies on the 31st
December, 18G6.

I request that your Lordships will be pleased to cause these particulars to be communicated to the
Governments of the several Colonies by the next mail (on the 26th instant), with a view to their
taking steps for the prompt remittance of the balance due in each case.

Some of these balances, particularly those due from Victoria and New Zealand, are very large, and
it i1s desirable that special attention should be called to the arrears which have been allowed to
accumulate, and that a rule should be laid down for the prevention of such arrears in future.

This department is obliged to provide the means of paying, on the 1st January, the 1st April,
the Ist July, and the 1st October, of each ycar, the whole amount due to the contractors for the
conveyance of the Indian and Australian Mails, and it is only reasonable that the several Australian

E.—No. 3.



E.—No. 8.

2 PAPERS RELATIVE TO

Governments should make quarterly remittances to this office on account of their share of such
payments, and that always in time for the payment next due. To admit of this, the remittance from
cach Colony should be made by the packet which leaves Australia in the months of January, April,
July, and October.

The Government of Mauritius, on whose account a payment is also made quarterly by this
department for Mail Packet Service, always pays the amount due through its agent in London before
the expiration of each quarter.

‘With respect to the credits allowed to the Colonies on account of previous years, it may be well
to explain to the several Colonial Governments the circumstances under which the reduction in
consideration of the Admiralty Surveys of the Peninsular and Oriental Company’s ships being
abolished, arose.

Your Lordships are aware that this department, fully concurring in the spirit of the Report of the
Treasury Committee of 1853, presided over by Lord Canning, has long been of opinion that the best
course, with a view both to efficiency and economy in providing for the Packet Service, is to leave all
questions as to the best construction of the ships and so forth to the contractors themselves: but by
a system of penalties and premiums, and by reserving power to terminate any contract which shall be
habitually ill-performed, to hold the contractors strictly responsible for results.

In pursuance of this policy, which has received your Lordship’s approval, parties tendering for
Packet Services have now, for some years, been invited to state what deduction they would make from
their subsidy if they were released from the Admiralty Surveys, and, being aware of this fact, the
Peninsular and Oriental Steam Navigation Company last summer offered, if such exemption were
granted to them, to strike oft from their total subsidy £5000 a-year. The offer was accepted, on
condition, however (which in turn was agreed to), that the plan of penalties and premiums, which till
then had applied to the Galle and Sydney Service only, should be extended to their whole services.

The portion of the deduction which is considered fairly applicable to the service between Galle and
Sydney, computed according to the number of ships employed on that line as compared with the whole
of the Company’s flect, being £500, a sum at that rate per annum has accordingly been withdrawn
from the charge for this service.

1 have, &c.,
The Lords Commissioners of the Treasury. STANLEY OF ALDERLY.

Sub-Enclosure 2 to Enclosure in No. 1.

Report from the RECEIVER and AccousTaxT-GENERAL of the Post Office, explanatory of the
Account against the Australian Colonies and New Zealand, for Posr Orrice Picker Service
during the Year ending 81st December, 1566.

TuE Account showing the amounts chargeable upon the Australian Colonies and New Zealand for the
Mail Packet Service of the year ending on the 81st December, 1866, is anncxed; and as this account
requires’ some explanation, I beg to offer the following observations on the chief points of interest,
viz., 1st, As respects the reductions which have been made in the amount of the subsidy payable to the
Peninsular and Oriental Steam Navigation Company ; 2nd, As to the new matter now introduced into
the account; and 8rd, As respects the results which are exhibited by the account. I will, however,
premisc that in lieu of the estimate of the number of letters and newspapers made in 1863, which has
now been acted upon for three years, new returns have been taken and a new estimate thereon has
been made, which has been adopted in apportioning the respective charges to the Colonies for the
current year, and which will be used also for the years 1867 and 1868.

Y. —Toucking the Reductions whick have been made in the Amount of the Subsidy.

These were two in number, and comprise—

(@) A reduction of £14,672 a year in the amount payable to the Peninsular and Oriental
Company for the service between Point de Galle and Sydney. The subsidy for this
service, which amounted to £134,672 a year, was reduced on and from the 13th February,
1866, to £120,000 a year.

(3.) A reduction in consideration of the abolition of Admiralty Surveys of the Peninsular
and Oriental Company’s Ships, of which reduction £500 a year was apportioned to the
Australian Packet Service.

Proper allowance has been made in the account for 1866 for both these reductions, so far as the
cost of the service of 1866 is concerned.

II.—Touching the New Matter introduced into the Account.

This consists of a statement of the penalties inflicted, and the premiums earned, on the performance
of the Mail Packet Service between Point de Galle and Sydney, from the 1st July, 1860, when the late
contract commenced, up to the 31st December, 1865. -

The statement shows that, during the period in question, thirty-eight penalties of £200 each,
amounting in the whole to £7,600, were inflicted upon the Peninsular and Oriental Steam Navigation
Company ; and that, during the same time, seventy premiums of £50 each, amounting to £3,500, were
carned by that Company.* )

The excess of penalties over premiums amounts to £4,100, and one-half of this sum, viz., £2,050,
is divisible, and has been divided, in the account for 1866, between the Colonies concerned.

A statement is also furnished showing the amount for appropriation amongst the Colonies, of that
portion of the deduction allowed from 16th August to 31st December, 1865, by the Peninsular and
Oriental Steam Navigation Company, from the Australian portion of the subsidy, on account of the
abolition of the Admiralty Surveys of their packets.

* The Penalty for overtime in any voyage is four times as great as the Premium for an equal number of hours undertime. .

.



CONVEYANCE OF MAILS 7714 SUEZ. 3

IIT.—Toucking the Results exhibited by the Account for the year 1866.

It will be seen that the Colonial share of the cost of the Packet Service between this country and
Point de Galle, which in the last account was stated to be £15,058, is now increased to £16,439. This
increase is caused by the proportionate increase of the Australian letters over the India and China
letters carried by the Mail Packets which run between this country and Point de Galle.

The result of the first portion of the account shows that the total charge for Packet Service upon
the Colonies concerned, for the year 1866, amounts to £82,360 8s. 4d., and that this charge, when
reduced by £2,050, the amount of the Colonial share of the excess of penalties over premiums,
together with £93 15s., last year’s proportion of the Colonial share of the allowance for abolition
of Admiralty Surveys, will amount to £80,216 13s. 4d.

The proportion of the gross charge for Packet Service to be borne by each Colony in 1866, is
shown in the following table, and a comparison of each of the sums with those charged to the respective
Colonies in 1863, 1864, and 1865—on an estimate and account prepared for the year 1868—exhibits
results of considerable interest.

1863. 1866.
I?Jlfxtillzlc[:-tei‘ Charge for Corox. 1?53?:: e;lf Charge for

Letters. Packet Service. Letters. Packet Service.
£ s. d. £ s. d.
1,270,400 40,122 17 4 |........... Victoria........... 1,094,668 28,774 16 11
459,900 18,136 15 8 [.... New South Wales..... 475,302 14635 10 6
209,400 5081 4 9 (... South Australia...... 251,423 5098 1 O
420,200 16,771 12 0 {.. ... New Zealand........ 758,843 23,494 9 6
103,200 3342 2 5 |......... Tasmania ......... 82,176 2,213 13 11
79,700 3,154 8 4 ... Queensland ......... 242 124 7424 7T 4
32,900 807 911 .... Western Australia.... 34,644 719 9 2
2,575,700 87416 10 O 2,939,180 82360 8§ 4

The large increase in the correspondence of both Queensland and New Zealand during the past
three years is exhibited in a marked manner in this table.

It will be seen by the Account Current that the balance against all the Colonies included in that
account amounts to £156,146 7s. 11d., of which £82,360 8s. 4d. is the charge for the present year, and
£73,785 19s. 7d. consists of arrears.

Victoria.—The balance against Vietoria still continues very large, being no less than
£68,099 5s. 10d., of which £28,774 16s. 11d. is the charge for the current year, and £39,324 8s. 11d.
consists of arrears. It will be remembered that in the ycar 1863, in consequence of a double issue to this
department by the Treasury, the Colony of Victoria obtained temporary credit for £50,000 more than
it Ead remitted, and this matter was referred to in a note at the foot of the account for 1865. During
the past year this sum of £50,000 was repaid to the Treasury out of the remittances received from
Victoria within that year, and the particulars of these remittances, together with the repayment to the
Treasury are shown in the Account Current.

The Government of Victoria should be urged to remit the whole balance of £68,099 5s. 10d. in
time to ensure the receipt of the money in this country before the 31st December next.

New South Wales owes nothing on account of arrcars. The current year’s contribution
amounts to £14,288 17s. 2d.

South Australia owes its contribution for the present year and also an arrear, making together
£8,758 8s. 3d.

New Zealand owes its contribution for 1866 and also an arrear, making together £46,259 4s. 4d.
The balance in this case should be remitted before December next. :

Tasmania made no remittance during the past year on Packet Service Account, and in addition
to its contribution for 1866 a considerable arrear remains payable. The Government of the Colony
should be requested to take measures for the payment of the whole balance of £11,120 16s 10d.
before December next. .

Queensland owes only its current year’s contribution. The Account Current shows that arrears
for Branch Packet Service from 1st April, 1861, to 81st December, 1864, are credited to Queensland
in that account.

‘Western Australia having over-remitted last year, very little more than one-half of this year’s
contribution is due, the balance being but £372 0s. 3d.

General Post Office, GEeo. CHETWYND,
17th May, 1866. Receiver and Accountant-General.

E.—No. 3.



PAPERS RELATIVE TO

E.—No. 3.

[BIOWIN-JURITNOIDY DPUR I9A1I9Y ‘GNAMITH)) 0D

“FO8T “00([ 35T€ 03 ‘1981 ‘[d V¥ 95T woug }

*GGRT ‘Ounp YIQL O} 'UBP IST WO

'998T ‘ACy YILT OOO I50J [BIOULYH

€ oI %8€'e9qIT £ 9FL'9ST|0 ST €1l 9 4188 3 €& LTGE6|F ”m Bl $86'603 v § 098811 & FL46'3L1|F
“oo 0 L 681 | “
T 9 91.% & 0 BLe L & 9@ o g 6T 887 |7 BIRLSNY WIOIOA T 9 9TLF (¢ 6 614 IT 9T 9GGT eredsny WIS AL
see saa ver v e . .mww—” _»HSH amHNO QH Ommw 7
8 CI 84501 '€ COT L¥2°L |T GT 941 (G 9T GLS'G4{eost “mewigtg BT BLS |7 7777 pursweon S 41 8L8°0T (¥ L Fo¥L [P S ﬁmﬂm ......... puv[suoongy
w m.H OWHAHH OJH mﬂ ON.HnH.H O.H MW‘H Awmv . . e e e ...n .................. ‘N\.Hﬂ.ﬁ.ﬁﬁgm\fa ,J M.v,.H owﬁu:ﬁ.ﬂ HH m.—H MW#N«N Q A—H hwmw ........... ﬂwmﬂﬁﬂﬂﬂﬂﬁﬂwrﬁ
L €1 3I8%, % % G959% |8, 6 8¢9 "998T “WEL YULTO O 000°0G|-..oivin-.. " s . . P P —
TR A o . V. v 08T ‘MY M6Zl0 O 000'S pureez MoN Wm €T GISTL |9 6 FoHEes T P SIETS PUB[Bay MON
IT GT €0S°IT (8 8 8G4'8 |9 L €8T (0 OT LEG'T #9981 “POW0Zg /4 Fe&'T |7 " ey yinog |11 61 €0S'IT 10 T 860‘C |IT 1T no«”w U euasny oy
6 © B.L%¢ |5 LI S83FI F &L 9FE | 0 0 |'998T “p@wssg 9T 98T'ST| T TRO[EA\ TINOG MON 6 € CLLGE 9 OT GEO'FT|8 ST 9GT'ST (SRIVAL YInog MON
(0 0 oo0ueF Lamsvory, |
o oW .
ﬁ mwmom jonpe
c ‘ e ||F 8 w8767 ¢ ¢ L 5
L G OLLTITOL & 66089 |9 8 8GZ ¥ & GI8G¥ o —— dog g0 L % OLLTIT|IT OT TLLST|S ¢ S66¢S BLIOT A
0 0 0o “Fuy qiog
{0 TT 6F43T “ woe
Lo 0 0u0'0FF " '2OST ‘TndY Yiez
“ATAIAISY
P ¥ PV ® (PP F [pS F | PURNRY PV P —RI0PI s oy pvoF |peoF
yuomo ey 20d sy auou
*998T “00( 181¢ | ¢ y *DOTAIOS -01818 04oqu aad| "¢981 “00(1 3518
"STIVIOT, ww:@ mogmmﬁm & wuwwwﬂmwwwomw 1508 Aomﬁm SLONYILLIRIY 'SAINOTOD SIVLOT, su .www,m .:Mw opqu| 0% Jun020T U0 ‘STINOTOD
$3[a010) 8y} 0} .ow.:w;o junowry UAHO0YS doUL[B
PaNO[® 81IPAID
ki (q) ‘'COST IEOX OY} Ul PIIOPUSL 4B} JO UOWRNUIIUOO UL ‘98T ‘Ioquisdd(T 4ST¢ Sulpud JIvoy OYj} .0 LNHHUL]) IXAONDY e
T 8 09€28]0 0 092'¢ | 009L8%G |0 O OI% | O O 386 | & € O841 € 9 F949 |01 ¢ ¥OLCT| T & 0 68F'9T, 0S1°686C |
¢ 6 mgﬁ ¢ L &S 080'0% 9 6 ¢ T 91 € IT 4 0% ¢ Gl 9¥F T 91 €61 h T8 E?Ewd< TWI9380 )\
¥ 4 We¥L |6 T Q16 0F'F91 0 9 4T F 1T 9¢ S OT &Vl | % 8 aoﬂ T|0 €I SSFT | % 11 031'e | 1T % W%SE'T | TG1'GHE ‘purisuoonpy
1T 81 818G |11 ¢ &¥1 089°60T | ¢ LT ¢ ¥ 0 6 9 L 8% 9 4 SS¥ |4 g 6201 |8 BI 6%y . 9LTGS U BIUBISLY,
9 6 ¥6¥'ez P ¥ 006 | O¥O'G89 | ¢ ¥ S | € ¢ €8 OT ST 9FP |8 T LL¥& | T ST S0SF [0 ST 6246 | ¢ % T¥CV L erssgL pur[vay7 MaN
0 T 860°¢ |[IT 0 893 038261 € OT 4T 6 1T L8 TL 61 4F1 R ¥ ¢ OF3'e | OT & 90FT @ €eFT1eg | vIvusny (jnoy
9 O 989¥L L 9T €% | 038048 | ¢ 6188 | O & &9 S ST 64 |6 OT LiTG | % 0 ¥o5G | 0 GL 9319 | 0 L S99 | GOE'GLT |SO[BA\ 1Hnog 8oy
IT 9T $LL8%|% & L6L'T | 038916 g ¥ 84 g€ & 021 8 4 FT9 T 1T 9 B0S9 |8 T SOTRT| OT OT 6319 | S90F6OT | BLIOJOT A
P8 F P s F ON P F | P F Pt F PR F | P 7 P F Py F _ ON
Q98T wr | stee) puv o v
.ﬁOamﬁﬂﬂdd—,«Zow vl .SO«QﬂHﬁﬂ:ﬂOD A3A0( W0OMmGaq L. SR JO o&.:ﬁ_u ur .%oﬂ@h@ QUANOGIOTY ‘punog s Jb 100 RN A U0 ‘9981
"SIVIOT, srodedsmony D20 5307987 [e109dg E.:ou«‘ [eaey jo | 1S9%0g IR pue oz,:ﬂoﬁog | pue puanogy m:UH pue pue preGur _ Ut ST RAINOTON
uo eyey 8&@%507_ Jo 980D ostadxrrgo £ o107 40 9500 JO Lypo101q U0a30q 091AT0g | 8,0851005) Jury | o8y op juIog wonjoq ootazeg | 3O AN
qsues], wend4Sg| yo sequunyy _ Jo uoryrodoxg . : vzoo.ﬁoa_ Q01AI9Q | UDOMGOQ 001ATOG A Ppojeuarisip
POYSWTSH

"998T “09(T 39T¢ SuIpuo 180X Y} 10 IDTANAG IEANVJ TIVIY OY3 JO JUN0DOT WO ANVIVEZ MIHN Pue SIIN

010 NYITVEISAY oY) Uo o[quadieyo sjunowry oy} SUIM0Ys INAONDY WY



CONVEYANCE OF MAILS 7714 SUEZ. p E—No 3.

A StateMmeENT of Creprts allowed to the Australian Colonies in 1866, on Accounts
for previous Years.

PrvavriES INFLICTED and PREMIUMS EARNED on the Performance of the Amount of
Mail Packet Service between Point de Gtalle and Syduey, from Reduction of Subsidy
1st July, 1860, to 31st December, 1865. for the
abandonment of Torar CrEDITS
Admiralty Survey of 0
Ponaltics. Fremiums. {r 1(15)3‘1311{:? ust to CoLONTES
om .
Dates to 31st Decemgber,
No. | Amounts.{ No. |Amounts. 1865.
£ s d £ 8 d
31 December, 1860 ... 1 200 3 150
81 March, 1861 e 4 800 6 300
80 June, 1861 ...| 10 2,000 6 300
30 September, 1861 ... 6 300
381 December, 1861 ... 1 200 2 100
81 March, 1862 2 400 3 150
380 June, 1862 2 400 5 250
30 September, 1862 ... 3 150
31 December, 1862 ...
31 March, 1863 5 250
30 June, 1863 4 800 6 300
30 September, 1863 ... 1 200 1 50
81 December, 1863 ... .
31 March, 1864 4 200
30 June, 1864 7 350
30 September, 1864 ... 1 50
81 December, 1864 ... 2 100
381 March, 1865 6 300
30 June, 1865 4 200
30 September, 1865 ... 9 1,800 | ... 6210 O
81 December, 1865 ... 4 800 | ... 125 0 O
38 7,600 | 70 .3,500
Excess of Penalties over Premiums... *4,100
7,600 7,600 *187 10 O
*Half divisible between the Colonies ... 2,050 9315 0 2,143 15 0
No. 2.
Copy of a Letter from the Hon. E. W. Starrorp to the Right Hon. the Earr of CarNaRVON.
(No. 389.)
My Lorp,— Colonial Secretary’s Office, Wellington, 7th December, 1866.

In the absence of the Governor, 1 have the honor to transmit to your Lordship the copy of a
Memorandum addressed to His Excellency by the Postmaster-General of New Zealand, on the subject
of the contribution of New Zealand towards the cost of the Steam Postal Service via Suez.

I have, &e.,
The Right Hon. the Earl of Carnarvon. E. W. Srarroxp.

Enclosure in No. 2.
Memorandum by the Hon. Jomx Harn for His Excellency the Goversor, on Suez Mail Service.

1. Mvtsters respectfully request His Excellency to forward to the Secretary of State the following
Memorandum on the subject of the contributions to be paid by New Zealand to the cost of the Mail
Service between Galle and Sydney.

2. Previous to the conclusion of the contract with the Peninsular and Oriental Company for the
conveyance of mails from Galle to Sydney, which came into operation in February last, New Zealand
was, in common with other Australian Colonies, invited by the Imperial Government to join in
guaranteeing one-half of the cost of the new service on terms similar to those on which she contributed
to the subsidy under the previous contract. This invitation is contained in a Treasury letter of 16th
November, 1864, forwarded in Mr. Cardwell’s Despatch of 25th November, 1864.

3. The only answer which has been given to the proposal of the Imperial Government is contained
in a Memorandum by Mr. Weld, dated 20th February, 1865, forwarded by the Governor to the
Secretary of State on the 2nd March, 1865. In that Memorandum it is stated that the Colonial
Ministers are not prepared to recommend the Geeneral Assembly to agree, without stipulation, to the



E.—No. 3.

6 ' PAPERS RELATIVE TO

Imperial proposal. After referring to the extent to which the resources of the Colony had been
taxed by the Native rebellion, and the heavy liability undertaken on account of the Panama Service,
Mr. Weld expressed a hope that the Imperial Government would agree to some plan for continuing
the Panama and Suez Services in one general scheme, under which the Mother Country and the
Colonies would contribute proportionately to the cost of both services. Mr. Weld promised that the
Imperial proposal should be laid before the Assembly at its then approaching session. The
Despatch in question was laid on the table and printed, but it does not appear that the attention of
the Assembly was specially called to the subject.

4. On the 14th December, 1865, Mr. Cardwell forwarded a copy of the new contract with the
Peninsular and Oriental Company.

5. On the 26th December, 1865, Mr. Cardwell transmitted a letter from Mr. Tilley, Secretary to
the General Post Office, explaining the manner in which, in the absence of any definite answer from
New Zealand, the correspondence for that Colony would be treated on the commencement of the new
service. Substantially Mr. Tilley stated that the assent of New Zealand to the Imperial propositions
would be taken for granted, and that New Zealand correspondence would be forwarded as theretofore,
the Postmaster-General fecling assured that the Colony would not refuse to pay its share during the
period for which that course was adopted, even should the Colonial Government on receipt of Mr.
Cardwell’s letter decide on withdrawing from the scheme. No answer has, as yet, been sent to this
letter.

6. Under the above circumstances it is clear that the Colony is not bound to continue to contribute
to the cost of the Suez Mail Service, after a reasonable notice to the Imperial Government of the wish
of the Colonial Government to withdraw from the scheme.

7. The New Zealand Grovernment has been disappointed at the persistent refusal of the Government
of Victoria to furnish any contribution to the cost of the Panama Mail Service, from which Victoria
derives, probably, greater advantages than any other of the Australian Colonies. This refusal makes
the total expenditure of New Zealand upon Ocean Mail Services amount to a sum which, under any
circumstances, would be very large in proportion to its resources, and in the financial difficulties
arising out of the Native rebellion, in which the Colony is actually placed, is more than it can bear.

8. Nevertheless, Ministers do not recommend that New Zealand should withdraw altogether from
the Suez Mail Service, if it is allowed to continue to be a party to it on reasonable terms. They
submit, however, that demands are now made upon it which are not reasonable.

9. In a Despatch dated 15th June, 1866, Mr. Cardwell transmits a Report from the London Post
Office, containing a statement of the sums chargeable against the several Australian Colonies on
account of the Suez Mail Service. This Report shows the arrear due from New Zealand, on the 31st
December, 1865, to be £23,318 8s. 1d. Ministers admit the correctness of this charge, and will take
steps for transmitting the amount to the Imperial Treasury. The estimate, however, of the amount
chargeable against New Zealand for the years 1866, 1867, and 1868, which appears to be based upon a
calculation of the average correspondence of the Colony with Great Britain during the three preceding
years, Ministers are bound to dispute. Even if no matefial alteration in the mail service had been
effected, an estimate so formed would not be a reasonable one because the correspondence of New
Zealand, during the three years in question was unquestionably large owing to the presence, in the
Colony, of a numerous body of Her Majesty’s Troops, who were allowed to send and receive letters free
of charge, and availed themselves very liberally of that privilege. Their correspondence, therefore,
though 1ncreasing very largely the bulk of the New Zealand mails and the expenses of the New
Zealand Post Office, did not contribute in any way to the New Zcaland postal revenue. The troops in
question have now either left or are leaving the Colony.

10. There is, however, a stronger reason why the number of letters received in New Zealand by
the Suez mails during the last three years is no criterion of the extent to which the Colony will
henceforward share the advantages, and should be chargeable with the cost of that service. A new,
and for New Zealand a more desirable, mail route has been successfully established by that Colony and
New South Wales, and the bulk of the New Zealand correspondence with Europe will undoubtedly be
sent viz Panama and not vie Suez. The sum of £23,494, demanded as the New Zealand contribution
to the cost of the latter service, represents, therefore, an amount of correspondence probably twice or
three times as large as the Colony will from this time forward send and receive by the Suez route.
Ministers cannot but believe that these facts were overlooked by the Imperial authorities when the
estimate above referred to was prepared.

11. The New Zealand Government is perfectly ready to contribute to the Colonial moiety of the
subsidy for the Suez Mail Service, in the proportion in which the Colony really shares the advantages
of that service, but they must decline to agree to the estimate of that proportion which is now
proposed to them. No fairer measure of the advantages afforded to the Colony by the mail service
between Sydney and Point de Gualle can, as appears to Ministers, be obtained than the number of New
Zealand letters which, under the altered circumstances above alluded to, are actually sent by that
route. They submit, therefore, that such number be ascertained at the end of every year, and the sum
chargeable to New Zealand calculated accordingly. They must, on behalf of the Colony, decline to
agree to any other basis of caleulation.

Joun Hari,
General Post Office, Wellington, 5th December, 1866. Postmaster-General.

No. 3.
Copy of a Despatch from Governor Sir Georee Grey, K.C.B., to the Right Hon. the
(No. 6.) Earl of CarNarvoN.

My Lorp,— Government House, Wellington, 12th January, 1867.
Adverting to Mr. Cardwell’s Despach No. 64, of the 15th June last, on the subject of Mail
Packet Service, and to a Memorandum of my Responsible Advisers which was transmitted to your



CONVEYANCE OF MAILS 7714 SUEZ. 7

Lordship by Mr. Stafford, the Colonial Secretary, during my absence froth Wellington, I have now the
honor to transmit a further Memorandum on the subject which Ministers have requested me to forward
to your Lordship. I have, &ec.,

The Right Hon. the Earl of Carnarvon. G. GeEY.

Enclosure in No. 3.

Memorandum for His Excellency the Govervor by the Hon. Joux Harr.
‘Wirn further reference to Mr. Cardwell’s Despatch of the 15th June last, transmitting a statement
of sums due from New Zealand on account of the Suez Mail Service, in reference to which Despatch a
Memorandum was furnished to His Excellency on the 5th December last, Ministers respectfully request
His Excellency will inform the Secretary of State that instructions were, by the last mail »ia Panama,
transmitted to the Crown Agents for the payment to Her Majesty’s Postmaster-General of the sum of
£20,670 13s. 3d., being a sum less by £2647 10s. 10d. than that stated in the account above mentioned
to be the balance due from this Colony to the Imperial Post Office, on the 31st December, 1865. This
difference is attributable to the following circumstances :—In the account in question New Zealand is
charged with a proportion of the cost of the mail service between Melbourne and Sydney calculated
according to the entire number of letters passing between the United Kingdom and the Colony, on the
assumption, apparently, that the whole of this correspondence is sent through Syduney, and is forwarded
and sent to that place from and to New Zealand. This is an error. According to the annexed Return
it will be seen that during the year 1865 only 263,035 letters were sent through Sydney, and the
remainder were not conveyed further than Melbsurne by the Peninsular and Oriental steamers. The
proportion of the charge made against the Colony for the services between Melbourne and Sydney,
which is applicable to the correspondence dropped at Melbourne, is £2647 10s. 10d., which sum,
Ministers do not doubt, will be readily acknowledged by the Imperial authorities to have been
erroneously charged against New Zealand.
Joux Hary,

General Post Office, Wellington, 10th January, 1867. Postmaster-General.

CoarrarariveE RETURN of the Number of Letters to and from the United Kingdom conveyed direct
between New Zealand and Melbourne, and New Zealand and Sydney, during the Year ended
31st December, 1865 :—

v < Conveyed direct between New Conveyed direct between New

Name of Post Officc. Zealand and Meclbourne. Z}éalaud and Sydney.
Auckland ... 223,765
New Plymouth 6,003 14,929
Napier .. 19,456 .
Wellington 67,503 -
Nelson 18,309 22,5803
Picton ... 4,800 1,448
Christchurch 153.486 .
Dunedin 189,010
Invercargill 34,595

Totals 493,162 263,035
Total b‘(-‘{"wcen London and New Zealand 756,197
in 1865 ... .

As 756,197, the total number of letters between the United Kingdom and New Zealand in 1865,
is to £3,477 1s. 2d., the amount charged for the scrvice between Melbourne and Sydney that year:
80 is 263,065, the actual number of letters conveyed by that scrvice, to £1,209 9s. 1d. Showing a
balance in favor of New Zealand of £2,267 12s. 1d.

No. 4.

Copy of a Despatch from the Right Hon. the Earl of CarNaRvON to Governor
Sir GeorceE Grey, K.C.B.

(New Zealand, Circular.)
Sip,—

Downing Street, 24th August, 1866.
‘With reference to previous correspondence respecting the contracts which have been entered

into with the Peninsular and Oriental Steam Navigation Company for the performance of the

Australian Mail Packet Service, I have the honor to transmit to you, for your own information and

E.—No. 3.



E.—No. 3.

8 PAPERS RELATIVE TO

for that of your Responsible Advisers, a copy of a letter which has been received from the Postmaster-
General showing the obligations of the Company with respect to this service.
I have, &ec.,
Governor Sir George Grey, K.C.B. CaERNaRVON.

Enclosure in No. 4.
Copy of a Letter from Mr. Scupamozre to Sir F. RocErs.

Sig,— General Post Office, 23rd August, 1866.

I am directed by the Postmaster-General to request that you will have the goodness to
inform the Earl of Carnarvon that, from statements which have appeared in the public newspapers and
elsewhere on the subject of the Australian Mail Packet Service, it appears to His Grace that some
misapprehension exists in the Australian Colonies respecting the obligations of the Peninsular and
Oriental Steamn Navigation Company under their contract for the performance of the Australian Mail
Packet Service.

His Grace thinks it right, therefore, to point out that, as in the case of the present contract, so in
that of the contract which has just expired, the service contracted for is one between Point de Galle
and Sydney only ; and that no engagement has been entered into for the delivery of the mails at
intermediate ports within a fixed time.

The pro formd time table, which is prepared annually, and by which, possibly, the public in
Australia have been guided in computing the number of days to be occupied on the voyage from Point
de Galle to intermediate ports, is merely intended to show the day on which the packets may be
generally expected to arrive at the several ports of call; but provided that the entire voyage from
Point de Galle to Sydney be performed within the time prescribed by the contract, any apparent
irregularity at intermediate ports cannot be held as a breach of the Company’s engagements.

His Grace requests that the Earl of Carnarvon will be pleased to cause these remarks to be
communicated to the Governors of the several Australian Colonies.

I have, &e.,
Sir Frederick Rogers, Bart., Colonial Office. Y'rANK IVES SCUDAMORE.

No. 5.
Copy of a Letter from Mr. F. Hmr to the Hon. Jomy Harr.
(No. 249s.)
Str,— General Post Office, London, 22nd March, 1867.

The attention of the Postmaster-General has been called to the subject of computing the
proportion to be paid by each of the Australian Colonies and New Zealand of the moiety borne by the
Colonies collectively of the cost of the Australian Packet Service, and it has been proposed that instead
of the method at present adopted of determining the proportion upon an account taken every fourth
year, it should be computed according to the actual number of letters received and despatched by
each Colony year by year.

The Duke of Montrose has sanctioned the adoption of this principle for the future; but as the
account for each year must be prepared at the beginning of that year, it is obvious that the number of
letters taken as the basis of the return must be the number received and despatched in the previous

ear.
Y In order that the new arrangement may be carried out, I am to request that you will cause
aceounts to be forthwith taken of the numbers and weight of letters, newspapers, books, and patterns
despatched from New Zealand for the United Kingdom (both by the packets proceeding from New
Zealand to Melbourne, as well as by those proceeding to Sydney), via Suez, by each monthly mail, and
that such accounts may be regularly forwarded to this country.

A few specimens of the form in which these particulars should be inserted are enclosed. A full
supply will be sent under scparate cover. Iam, &e.,

The Postmaster-General, &c., Wellington. F. Hrwr.

No. 6.

Copy of a Letter from the Hon. Jom~y Harn to Mr. F. Hirr

(No. 2656.)

Sir,— General Post Office, Wellington, 29th May, 1867.

I have the honor to acknowledge the receipt of your letter No. 249s., of the 22nd March
last, stating that it is proposed that the computation of the proportion to be paid by each of the
Australian Colonies and New Zealand towards the cost of the Australian Packet Service, should in
future be based upon the actual number of letters received and despatched by each Colony year by
year, instead of upon an account taken every fourth year as heretofore, and requesting to be furnished
with the information necessary to carry out this arrangement.

I have given directions for the required returns to be furnished to you. Owing, however, to tho
number of Post Offices in New Zealand at which mails are made up for Great Britain, many of which
are some considerable distance from the Central Office where these returns will be prepared, it will not
be possible for them to accompany the particular mails to which they refer, but they will be sent by
the mail of the ensuing month.

Mr. F. Hill, Post Office, London. JorN Hair.



CONVEYANCE OF MAILS 714 SUEZ. 9
No. 7.

Copy of a Letter from the Hon. Joun Harr to the Cuier Secrerary, Victoria.

(No. ¥67-59.)

Sip,— Port Philip Club Hotel, Melbourne, 21st March, 1867.

I have the honor, on behalf of the Government of New Zealand, to call your attention to the
subject of the sea postage collected in Victoria on letters forwarded from that Colony to New Zealand,
by the mail steamers under contract with the New Zealand Government. As the expense of convey-
ing these letters is borne by the New Zealand Post Office, it appears but just, and is in accordance with
the ordinary practice in similar cases, that the ocean postage collected on them should be accounted
for to that department. TUp to the present time this has not been the case, the whole of this postage
having been retained by the Victoria Post Office. As1 do not doubt the claim now made by me
appears to your Government a fair and reasonable one, I shall feel obliged by the necessary directions
being given for its being complied with.

‘With regard to the precise sums which may be considered the ocean postage, I beg to suggest
that as the rate of postage on a single letter between New Zealand and Vietoria 1s sixpence, and the
Victorian inland rate is twopence, the ocean postage should be put down at fourpence per single letter.

I may add that ocean postage, collected under precisely parallel circumstances in New South
‘Wales, is paid over by that department to the Post Office of' New Zealand.

I have, &ec.,
Joux Ilary,
The Hon. the Chief Secretary, Melbourne. Postmaster-General of New Zealand.
No. 8.
Copy of a Letter from Mr. J. Moore to the Hon. Joux Hawr.
(No. 595.)
Sir,~— Chief Secretary’s Office, Melbourne, 23rd March, 1867.

I have the honor to acknowledge the receipt of your letter of the 21st instant, bringing under
notice the subject of sea postage collected in Victoria on lctters forwarded to New Zcaland by the mail
steamers under contract with the Government of that Colony, and requesting that the amount of such
pastage may be placed to the credit of the Government of New Zealand.

In reply I have to inform you that the claim prcferred appears to me to be cquitable, and the
necessary directions will be given for carrying into effect the course suggested, on the understanding
that this Government is not responsible for the gratuity of a penny per letter to masters of vessels
authorized by the thirty-eighth section of the Act 29 Victoria, No. 298.

As this penny per letter has been paid hitherto, I submit that the account with your Government
should commence when the next contract steamer carrying mails from Vietoria leaves this port.

I am, &ec.,
The Hon. the Postmaster-General, New Zealand. J. MoogrE,
Port Philip Club Hotel. (for Chief Secretary.)
No. 9.
Copy of a Despatch from His Grace the Duke of Buckinemam to Governor Sir Georee Grey, K.C.B.
(No. 3.)
Sig,— Downing Street, 25th March, 1867.

I have the honor to transmit to you a copy of a letter from the Board of Treasury, with its
enclosures, from which you will perceive that the amount due from the Colony of New Zealand, on
account of the Mail Packet Service to the 31st of December, 1867, is £21,065 18s. 11d., of which a
considerable proportion consists of arrears due from the previous year.

I request that you will place these papers before your Advisers, and will urge upon them the
propriety of taking prompt steps for the payment of the arrears, and the regular liquidation of the
claim in future in the manner referred to by their Lordships. :

I have, &e.,
Governor Sir George Grey, K.C.B. BuoxinagEaM axD CHANDOS.

Enclosure 1 in No. 9.
Sir,— Treasury Chambers, 25th March, 1867.

I am commanded by the Lords Commissioners of Her Majesty’s Treasury to transmit to you
the enclosed copies of the Report from the Receiver and Accountant-General of the Post Office,
accompanied by a statement of the amounts chargeable to the several Australian Colonies and New
Zealand on account of the Mail Packet Service for the year ending 81st December, 1867, together
with an Account Current showing the whole balance which will be due from each of those Colonies on
that date; and have to request that, in laying the same before the Duke of Buckingham, you will
move His Grace to cause three copies of the Statement Account to be forwarded to the Governments
of each of the Colonies concerned by the mail of 25th instant.

I am also to request that the attention of the Colonial Governments may be again urgently
called to the expediency of establishing a system of regular quarterly remittances; and that the special
attention of the Governments of Victoria, New Zealand, Tasmania, and Queensland, may be drawn to
the large amounts still due from those Colonies for the year ended 31st December last, the respective
Governments being at the same time requested to cause an early payment of the balances to be made.

have, &ec.,

Sir F. Rogers, Bart. G. A. Haxivrow.

3

E.—No. 3.



E.—~No. 3.

10 PAPERS RELATIVE TO

Enclosure 2 in No. 9.

Rerorr from the Recerver and Accouvrtaxt-Geveran of the Post Office, explanatory of the

Account against the Australian Colonies and New Zealand, for Posr Orrrce Packer SErvick,

via Suez, during the year ending 31st December, 1867.

¥ preparing an account of the amount chargeable on the Australian Colonies and New Zealand for
the Mail Packet Service of the present year, it has become necessary to make a fresh estimate of the
probalile number of Ietters and newspapers which will be earried by those packets for the Colonies
referred to during the year ending on the 31st December, 1867, in consequence of the New Zealand
and some other correspondence heing now sent in Jarge quantities by the Panama instead of the Suez
route.  When estimating, in May, 1566—for the purposes of the last Account—the number of lotters,
&e., for New Zealand, there were no means of knowing to what extent the Panama route would aftect
the future correspondence. ax the new gerviee by that route had not then commenced.

Although the Panama Nervice has now been in existence for some months, it is not possible to
estimate with exactness the number of letters, &eo, whieh will bhe carried by that route during the
present vear, or the exact quantity which will he carried by the Suez route for New Zealand and the
Australian Colontes.  The best estimate that is possible under the civeumstances has, however, been
framed tor the purpose of preparing the Packet Service Account against the Australian Colonies for
the present year, and the result is shown in the annexed Account.

I now appears that an over-extimate was made of the New Zealand correspondenee last year, and
a corresponding overcharge wax made to that Colony.  This overcharge, amounting to £4,360, Las
been eredited in this vear's Aceount to New Zealand, and debited to the other Colonies concerned in
proper proportions.

As the New Zealand Government have complained of heing eharged tor the convevance to Sydney
of the whole of their corvespondence, whereas the laraer portion is carvied to Melbourne, the necessary
allowance has been made to New Ziealand 1n this yenr’s Account, and the amount so allowed has been
charged 1o the other Colontes coneerned.

The Government of Victorin have vepresented the desirability of furnishing in future a yearly
Aecount, based on the actual namber of letters conveyed in the year, and have also suzeested that the
cost of the actual number of hoxes used for cach Colony should be charged in future, iustead of being
estimated as heretotore, on the number of letters

As the account ot the cost of the Colonial share of the Packet Service must neeessarily Do
furnished carly in the yvear during which the service is to be performed, it is obvious that an estimate
only can then be pu‘p.uul but practical effeet shall be given 1o the wishes ot the Government of
Victoria in thix res spect, it being understood that any serious differences in the estimate of any future
year shall be adjusted in the Account of the followi ing vear.

All the Coloniex concerned have been requested o furnish mmn.]l) returng to this office, showing
the number of Tetters, &e., despaiched in each month by the packets, and by means of these l(sturns,
and of the records kept here of the outward mails, an aceount will be prepared of the aetual number
of letters carried by the packets for each Colony, and the charge will be adjusted in the estimate of
the tollowing year.

The number of mail boxes to be used for each Colony in any one year eannot, of’ course, be known
at the beginning of that vear; but, as an accurate acconnt is kept in this oflice, the differenee will be
.Id]u\tcd in the estimate of the following year.

AIL the Coloniesx concerned should remit prompily, every three months, the quarterly proportion
of the amount which will become due to this country during the cuarrent vear, as provision has to be
made here for meeting the payments on the Ist Apul, Isi Ju]), Ist Oclober, and Lst January in cach
vear.

The special attention of the Government of Tasmania should be vequested to the large arrear due
from that Colony, amounting, with this year’s contribution, to £1:4,091 Ss. 10

Gro. Cnrrwya,
General Post Office, Receiver and Accountant-General.
London, 22nd March, 1867.



E.—No. 3.

11

CONVEYANCE OF MAILS 714 SUEZ.

[RIBUIL)-JUTIUN0IOY PUL JIAWIOY] ‘ANIMIIH) '0TL)

‘9981 ‘ABI{ YILT ‘wopuor ‘eogyQ 180 [BI9ULL)

1T GT 88¥¥F#e|6 1T wwﬁmmﬁo 31 TOI'S0 Ol GIL'€'3 9 00S°F6 |3 TT 6T ESFTTE0 &1 L2399 [0 O OILIS|IT 4 9FI'9ST|F
| ¢
O ST 68T |8 6 S66 _H 8 €32 € 0 glg | BI[ELSNY WIS A\ wo 8T €68T |0 % ¢ 6 81896 |8 O G.l8 BI[BI}SNY WIS M
0 9 <94
0T 6 2.F'6I & ¥I 90861 4 ST €91 pueswoond) 10T ¢ GLFGT 0 &I 6F¢ |4 9T 606°0T|8 ST L¥3'L "' puB[sUIANY)
OT LT €FIFT 0T 8 160°FT .o 6 &9 BIUBWSL], ME LT SFIPT [0 41 €9T |0 % 698°C 0T 9T 03T°'IT T UBIUBWIRE,
T 1 98
€ ¢ O00F8% [IT ST 9013 _o BT L399 € ST 0L90g " pue[uaz MON |€ ¢ 00F'ST ITO0 T¥I'G [P % 69G'9F | ' ' DPUB[EIZ MON
v % €0¢'T
8 & GLI'9T 9 T O0Fz'L ‘o 9T 94T 0 OT BIL'¢ (0T o1 ghL'e |~ CUURIedIsnY ynog I8 ¢ GLTOT 0 4 S48 {9 O 880°4 (€ 8 8SL'g | eiBuysny yjmog
0 0 W80T
TT T 0L8°28 |IT 6 &L4G% 01 L 608 G LT SSGFT| " s3[eA\ WINOg MON IITT FT 046248 [0 9 ZOS'T (6 1IT 96%°03 LT 8SZFI |SO[e M YINOF MON
¢ 8 L3SLOT|8 8 €69'Ge ¢ ¢ 114 FooLT QoUFG| TMOPIA I 8 LGSL0T0 O TEI'% |4 T LGTL8[0T ¢ 660'89 |7 BLIOJOIA
Py F PY OF PR OF PSS OF PV T PY O F |PFToO®x (P8 oF P M F
i ORQ Ay I m.wow.m ut ‘Juom
“298T €09([ ¥81¢ MHM_SM%V%%% "9TAIOY SOBLBIPIOPUA | g1p3g osoqu tod] "998T “29(1 1518
"SIVLIO], ONp OUBIRG | Jo sanesey to OO Ypuvag| STONVILINIY 'SHINOTOO “SIVIO, JOAUMOIIY UO 15y «s g1 a05 o[qy| ©F FUN028 U0 "‘STINOTOD
Ww_:oﬁoo Ny o«' $01U0707) .ww.ﬁcﬁo Junowry usoys souvreg
posof[u swng 0] padaeyd swung
Kifg) "09ST qEOX OYJ J0J POIIPUOL LY} JO UOLILNUIIWOD UL ‘Z98T ‘MOqUuIedd(f 4STg SUIPWI IV Y} I0f INIHYN) INAOIIY qq
0 0 01418 ‘o 0 03¢ | 0SL°069°T |0 0 0I& O OT &ce 0 OT 88¥'1{ 0 GI 6889 |0 T G39'CI| 0 4 8&S'LE O O 6EV'9T| L6T'6EE'E
6 €I 896 g€ 1T 69 0g6'ce ; 9 ¢ | ¢ T ¢ L BT ¥¢ L 8T 269 e LT 09% BEF'CE  [RRIISUY UIISI M
L 9T 606°0T |8 T £S5 86CLFL | 0 Gl €3 | 0 ¢ 98 OT T SFT |9 LI %2€C |9 TI 180G ! OT T 613'% | OT GT L¥8'T | GeO'16E | puesuasnd
0 % 698G |1T 61 88T FEERG T 6 L 19 6 11 6 T 68 1T BT &F9 9 9T FE'T | T TT %89 13%°64 T mluRwmse,
1T 0 T¥F1'G |9 €I ogt 8ET'8L 8 %8 ¢ | S LI 1T 0 OF AANIA T 4T 11% 9 GT 416 | 0 LT 10¥ 869F¢ PUB[EI7 MON
g 01 8804 '3 L OF¢ 800LIT |G €& €3 _ G &1 88 ¢ OT ¥9T |~ Lt g 8 66FF € 8 O0L6T | TIL'L9% | elrusny qinog
G IT ¢6703 9 & S€9 | 926166 0 T T% | L GL L9 L ¢ €% 0 LT SEET | ¥ 6 T6LE | ¢ O €484 % ¥ SFHE | T6T'89F |99[eM (Iuog MoN
L 3 L651€ 9 OT 88T | OFF1e8 (1T ¥ 101} 8 6 €SI | @ 9Or€x, | " " | & 8 F14'8 | IT ¥T L6O'ST, € 6 G364 | 664°9L0°T """ BLORPIA
P e F o s . o TS F P SR P s Rl P SR N
‘ LY9ST ur | Csivpe) pue _
‘uojdwsiinog Ep.noﬁ_ﬁc:d:ow”.Ho;»oQ:oobumm..Eagmocwésuﬁ -Loupky *QUINOqTATY ‘punog § 091000 -aT7e0) op quIOg ‘1981
‘SIVIOL, stodedsmoy I 308 g 1ewady mu.ﬂowﬂ. ATy .wo. 'soX0g TreIy pun @S,:Sm,:mg pue punog Suryf pus pue ._Eﬁmz.mm ut 8193997 ‘STINOTOO
uo oy nm.agc;m.:oZA Jo 380D ,om:ogwmﬁwcﬁﬁogmo 180D Jo AJ010T¢ U0oM}0q 9914108 8081000 Sury | °[[TvH oP JUIOT ucemjaq ooraxog | IO WGUUN
psuva], uendL{Gy! jo aoquny | jo uontodoig | UOIM]O( 0OTAIOF | OOM]Oq 00TALOE ' pojyswIsy
i pajuwnsy) | !

"298T ‘IaqUIADA(] 181L SUPUd ILd X
9} 10] FOIAUAG IAXOVJ TIIVI{ OF} JO JUNO0DIT U0 GXVIVIZ MAN PUB STINOTO) NVITVEISIY oY) U0 9[qeafisyo sjunowy oY} Juluoys INA0JOY UY



E.—_NO. 3.

12

A.

CONVEYANCE OF MAILS 714 SUEZ.

A SraTeMENT of CrEDITS allowed to the Australian Colonies in 1867, on Account
of the previous Year.

PENaLTIES INFLICTED and PrEMIUmMS EARNED on the Performance of the
Mail Packet Service between Point de Galle and Sydney, from
1st January to 31st December, 1866.

Amount of

Reduction of Subsidy
for the

abandonment of

Torar CREDITS

Admiralty Survey of 1O
Dates & Penalties. Premiums. from 1{::?‘;;3ary to COLONTES.
ates 10 31st December,
No. | Amounts.} No. | Amounts. 1866.
£ s d £ 8 d
31 March, 1866 6 1,200 4 200 125 0 O
80 June, 1866 2 400 1 50 125 0 O
30 September, 1866 ... 3 600 — — 125 0 O
31 December, 1866 ... 3 600 2 100 125 0 O
14 2,800 7 350
Esxcess of Penalties over Premiums. .. 2,450
’ 2,800 2,800 500 0 0
Half divisible between the Colonies 1,225 250 0 0O 1475 0 0O
B.

A StaremesT Showing the Amounts overcharged to New Zealand in the Account for 1866, and
undercharged to other Colonies in the same Account, and adjusted in the Account of 1867.

Overcharged to New Zealand

Undercharged

to the undermentioned

1
On the whole

2
On the Melbourne

Colonies Service and Sydney Service
£ s d £ s d £ & d
1.—The estimated number) Victoria ... ... ...| 2,181 0 0O
of Letters carried for New South Wales ...[ 1,084 0 0 1,502 6 0
New Zealand was over- L 4360 0 0O South Australia 378 7 0
stated 140,800, that ? Tasmania ... 163 17 0
Colony was therefore Queensland 549 12 0 765 6 0
overcharged ... ... J ‘Western Australia ... 53 4 0
2.—The Service between”
Melbourne and Sydney 4360 0 0| 226712 0
wasoverchargedtoNew | 2,267 12 0 . 4360 0 O
Zealand on 496,000 | _—
Letters ... ... ...J 6,627 12 0
6,627 12 0




	PAPERS RELATIVE TO CONVEYANCE OF MAILS VIA SUEZ.
	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables
	An ACCOUNT showing the Amounts chargeable on the AUSTRALIAN COLONIES and NEW ZEALAND account of the MAIL PACKET SERVICE for the Year ending 31st Dec., 1866.
	Untitled
	Untitled
	Untitled
	Untitled
	Untitled
	Untitled


